

CONSTRUCTION COST FOR: **BURNET 2024D STREET REHAB**

The *Pay Item* reference indicates the controlling specification for each Pay Item. Pay Item references are from the specifications referenced in *the Standard Form of Agreement*, unless otherwise noted.

				PACKSADDLE MANAGEMENT		LONE STAR SITEWORK		GAGE AND CADE CONSTRUCTION		MC FONSECA		AARON CONCRETE	
PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
GENERAL CONDITIONS & PAVING													
1	MOBILIZATION, BONDS & INSURANCE	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 38,200.00	\$ 38,200.00	\$ 75,050.31	\$ 75,050.31	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 266,558.00	\$ 266,558.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL WOOD ST. PHASE 1	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,264.75	\$ 2,264.75	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6,945.00	\$ 6,945.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL WOOD ST. PHASE 2	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,103.55	\$ 3,103.55	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 7,920.00
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL WOOD ST. PHASE 3	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,684.15	\$ 5,684.15	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7,432.00	\$ 7,432.00
5	TRAFFIC CONTROL NORTHINGTON ST. PHASE 5	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,348.63	\$ 2,348.63	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7,042.00	\$ 7,042.00
6	TRAFFIC CONTROL NORTHINGTON ST. PHASE 6	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,348.63	\$ 2,348.63	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,312.00	\$ 4,312.00
7	TRAFFIC CONTROL WOOD ST. PHASE 7	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,264.75	\$ 2,264.75	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6,945.00	\$ 6,945.00
8	SURVEY CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,799.04	\$ 8,799.04	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,324.00	\$ 16,324.00
9	DIGITAL MESSAGE BOARDS (PROJECT DURATION)	3	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 26,841.51	\$ 80,524.53	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 19,501.00	\$ 58,503.00
WOOD STREET													
Demolition													
10	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXIST ASPH PVMT	5,437	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,748.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 25,553.90	\$ 10.19	\$ 55,403.03	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,185.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 48,933.00
11	STREET ROUGH CUT	2,102	CY	\$ 26.00	\$ 54,652.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 71,468.00	\$ 15.85	\$ 33,316.70	\$ 3.25	\$ 6,831.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 37,836.00
12	STREET CLEAR/GRUB & DISPOSE	3	AC	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,842.35	\$ 11,527.05	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4,516.00	\$ 13,548.00
13	TEMP. RELOCATE EXIST MAILBOX(ES) (INCL. REINSTALL)	3	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,111.67	\$ 3,335.01	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,260.00
14	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXIST. CURB AND GUTTER	2,400	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 5.98	\$ 14,352.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 14,400.00
15	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXIST. MISC. CONCRETE	206	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,708.00	\$ 19.60	\$ 4,037.60	\$ 28.08	\$ 5,784.48	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,592.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,532.00
16	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXIST. TREE (W/ STUMP)	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.06	\$ 1,050.18	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 751.00	\$ 2,253.00
17	SILT FENCE (INSTALL)	2,098	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,392.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 11,539.00	\$ 3.08	\$ 6,461.84	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,392.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,392.00
18	SILT FENCE (REMOVAL)	2,098	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,196.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,147.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 1,846.24	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,196.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,098.00
19	RELOCATE EXIST. STREET SIGN	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.24	\$ 500.24	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,441.00	\$ 1,441.00
Paving													
20	CONC WASHOUT STATION	2	EA	\$ 760.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.76	\$ 2,001.52	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 1,666.00
21	HMAC OVERLAY (2" DEPTH) (TY-D) (NO RAP)	12,193	SY	\$ 21.00	\$ 256,053.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 274,342.50	\$ 17.56	\$ 214,109.08	\$ 24.00	\$ 292,632.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 256,053.00
22	COMPACT AND PROOF ROLL EXIST. SUBGRADE	7,568	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 30,272.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,136.00	\$ 7.72	\$ 58,424.96	\$ 8.00	\$ 60,544.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 90,816.00
23	COMPACTED FLEXIBLE BASE (8" THICK)	9,064	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 108,768.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 149,556.00	\$ 19.49	\$ 176,657.36	\$ 42.00	\$ 380,688.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 326,304.00
24	TIE-IN TO EXISTING PAVEMENT (REMOVE 1.5"X3' WIDE PVMT.)	2,680	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 34,840.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 17,420.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 22,378.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 34,840.00
25	INSTALL 6" CURB & GUTTER (24"W)(INCLUDING BASE)(CURB+12")	3,530	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 123,550.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 111,195.00	\$ 27.38	\$ 96,651.40	\$ 28.00	\$ 98,840.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 197,680.00
26	INSTALL 6" CURB & GUTTER (18"W)(INCLUDING BASE)(CURB+12")	10	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 395.00	\$ 43.40	\$ 434.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 2,610.00
27	INSTALL RIBBON CURB (24" WIDE) (INCLUDING BASE)	770	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 21,560.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 18,095.00	\$ 26.06	\$ 20,066.20	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 27,720.00
28	SIDEWALK (4" THICK) (WIDTH VARY) (MATCH EXIST)	112	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 9.26	\$ 1,037.12	\$ 7.00	\$ 784.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,040.00
29	CONC. DRIVEWAY (WIDTH VARY) (DEPTH VARY)	4,243	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 50,916.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 61,523.50	\$ 9.74	\$ 41,326.82	\$ 12.00	\$ 50,916.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 72,131.00
30	CONCRETE SPILLWAY FLUME (6" CURB) (6' WIDE)	195	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 3,802.50	\$ 11.01	\$ 2,146.95	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,435.00
31	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER (MATCH EXIST)	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$ 692.87	\$ 1,385.74	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6,095.00	\$ 12,190.00
32	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER (36" WIDE)	293	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,720.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 11,573.50	\$ 12.20	\$ 3,574.60	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,618.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 14,357.00
33	MISC. GRADING TO DRAIN	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 30,290.67	\$ 30,290.67	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 33,115.00	\$ 33,115.00
34	INSTALL MH RISER RING INSERT (INCL. TACK WELDING& LID)	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,592.16	\$ 5,184.32	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,211.00	\$ 4,422.00
35	INSTALL VALVE RISER RING INSERT (INCL. LID IF NEEDED)	1	LS	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,916.74	\$ 7,916.74	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,676.00	\$ 6,676.00
36	REVEG DISTURBED AREAS (HYDROMULCH) (CURLEX SLOPES)	1,354	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,062.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,124.00	\$ 33.55	\$ 45,426.70	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,400.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,062.00
Pavement Markings													
37	BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTON REFLECTORS	4	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 134.00	\$ 8.67	\$ 34.68	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 36.00
38	SOLID WHITE 24" x 14' THERMOPLASTIC MARKER (STOP BAR)	5	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 335.52	\$ 1,677.60	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,800.00
39	THERMOPLACTIC TRAFFIC SYMBOL (WHITE) (ARROW)	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 307.56	\$ 922.68	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00
40	THERMOPLACTIC TRAFFIC SYMBOL (WHITE) (ONLY)	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 391.44	\$ 391.44	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00
41	SOLID YELLOW SOLID THERMOPLASTIC STRIPING (4" WIDE)	518	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,108.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,072.00	\$ 3.36	\$ 1,740.48	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,072.00
42	YELLOW TRAFFIC BUTTON REFLECTORS (20' SPACING)	26	EA	\$ 15.00	\$ 388.50	\$ 21.00	\$ 543.90	\$ 8.67	\$ 224.55	\$ 10.00	\$ 259.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 233.10
43	SOLID WHITE SOLID THERMOPLASTIC STRIPE (6" WIDE)	145	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 7.83	\$ 1,135.35	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,160.00

The *Pay Item* reference indicates the controlling specification for each Pay Item. Pay Item references are from the specifications referenced in *the Standard Form of Agreement*, unless otherwise noted.

				PACKSADDLE MANAGEMENT		LONE STAR SITEWORK		GAGE AND CADE CONSTRUCTION		MC FONSECA		AARON CONCRETE	
PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
NORTHINGTON STREET													
Demolition													
44	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXIST ASPH PVMT	3,322	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,288.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 16,277.80	\$ 10.80	\$ 35,877.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,610.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 23,254.00
45	STREET ROUGH CUT	742	CY	\$ 26.00	\$ 19,292.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 28,567.00	\$ 18.93	\$ 14,046.06	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,411.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 17,066.00
46	STREET CLEAR/GRUB & DISPOSE	1	AC	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,763.54	\$ 5,763.54	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,516.00	\$ 4,516.00
47	TEMP. RELOCATE EXIST MAILBOX(ES) (INCL. REINSTALL)	3	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,111.67	\$ 3,335.01	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,260.00
48	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXIST. CURB AND GUTTER	2	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 414.05	\$ 828.10	\$ 8.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00
49	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXIST. TREE (W/ STUMP)	3	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.06	\$ 1,050.18	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 732.00	\$ 2,196.00
50	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXIST. FENCE (1' BELOW GRADE)	520	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5.07	\$ 2,636.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,680.00
51	SILT FENCE (INSTALL)	765	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 4,360.50	\$ 3.08	\$ 2,356.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,060.00
52	SILT FENCE (REMOVAL)	765	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,147.50	\$ 0.88	\$ 673.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 765.00
Paving													
53	CONC WASHOUT STATION	1	EA	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,297.58	\$ 1,297.58	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 833.00
54	HMAC OVERLAY (2" DEPTH) (TY-D) (NO RAP)	3,896	SY	\$ 21.00	\$ 81,816.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 107,140.00	\$ 17.56	\$ 68,413.76	\$ 28.25	\$ 110,062.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 81,816.00
55	PARKING LOT HMAC OVERLAY (2" DEPTH) (TY-D) (NO RAP)	2,749	SY	\$ 21.00	\$ 57,729.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 63,227.00	\$ 17.56	\$ 48,272.44	\$ 24.25	\$ 66,663.25	\$ 21.00	\$ 57,729.00
56	COMPACT AND PROFF ROLL EXIST. SUBGRADE	2,670	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,678.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 6,006.38	\$ 9.37	\$ 25,013.22	\$ 8.00	\$ 21,356.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 32,034.00
57	COMPACTED FLEXIBLE BASE (8" THICK)	2,323	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 27,876.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 38,329.50	\$ 27.21	\$ 63,208.83	\$ 42.00	\$ 97,566.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 85,951.00
58	TIE-IN TO EXISTING PAVEMENT (REMOVE 1.5"X3' WIDE PVMT.)	805	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 10,465.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,232.50	\$ 10.03	\$ 8,074.15	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,622.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,270.00
59	INSTALL 6" CURB & GUTTER (18"W)(INCLUDING BASE)(CURB+12")	1,278	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 38,340.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 35,784.00	\$ 25.74	\$ 32,895.72	\$ 25.00	\$ 31,950.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 51,120.00
60	INSTALL RIBBON CURB (18" WIDE) (INCLUDING BASE)(CURB+12")	801	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 22,428.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 18,022.50	\$ 23.20	\$ 18,583.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,025.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 26,433.00
61	PARKING RIBBON CURB (18" WIDE) (INCLUDING BASE)(CURB+12")	639	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 17,892.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 14,377.50	\$ 21.72	\$ 13,879.08	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,975.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,170.00
62	SIDEWALK (4" THICK) (WIDTH VARY) (MATCH EXIST)	29	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 464.00	\$ 15.03	\$ 435.87	\$ 7.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 2,407.00
63	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY (WIDTH VARY) (DEPTH VARY) (4" BASE)	98	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,038.00	\$ 94.73	\$ 9,283.54	\$ 31.25	\$ 3,062.50	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,292.00
64	MISC. GRADING TO DRAIN	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 30,290.67	\$ 30,290.67	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 28,624.00	\$ 28,624.00
65	INSTALL MH RISER RING INSERT (INCL. TACK WELDING& LID)	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,592.16	\$ 5,184.32	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,211.00	\$ 4,422.00
66	INSTALL VALVE RISER RING INSERT (INCL. LID IF NEEDED)	1	LS	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,916.74	\$ 7,916.74	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,676.00	\$ 6,676.00
67	REVEG DISTURBED AREAS (HYDROMULCH) (CURLEX SLOPES)	167	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,674.00	\$ 33.55	\$ 5,602.85	\$ 3.25	\$ 542.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 501.00
68	LIMESTONE BLOCK WALL (1 ROW) (GRAY ROCK)	164	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 23,616.00	\$ 122.28	\$ 20,053.92	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 23,616.00
69	UNREINF CONC. WALL BASE (3' WIDE) (6" THICK)	164	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,264.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 16.98	\$ 2,784.72	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,608.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 15,744.00
70	STEEL PANNEL FENCE OVER WALL (5'-6' TALL) (INCL ANCHOR)	263	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 26,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,780.00	\$ 93.55	\$ 24,603.65	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,150.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 14,202.00
Pavement Markings													
71	BLUE TRAFFIC BUTTON REFLECTORS	1	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 8.67	\$ 8.67	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9.00
72	SOLID WHITE 24" x 14' THERMOPLASTIC MARKER (STOP BAR)	3	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 335.52	\$ 1,006.56	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,080.00
73	SOLID WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PARKING LOT STRIPING (4" WIDE)	0	LF	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
74	SOLID WHITE THERMOPLASTIC SYMBOL (ARROW)	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 335.52	\$ 1,342.08	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 1,681.00	\$ 6,724.00
75	ADA ACCESIBLE PARKING SPOT SYMBOL (W/ VAN)	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 850.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
TOTAL BASE BID (TOTAL OF ITEMS IN THE COLUMNS ABOVE)				\$	1,334,187.50	\$	1,382,798.58	\$	1,505,821.93	\$	1,680,561.50	\$	2,151,972.10

CONSTRUCTION COST FOR: **BURNET 2024D STREET REHAB**

The *Pay Item* reference indicates the controlling specification for each Pay Item. Pay Item references are from the specifications referenced in *the Standard Form of Agreement*, unless otherwise noted.

				PACKSADDLE MANAGEMENT		LONE STAR SITEWORK		GAGE AND CADE CONSTRUCTION		MC FONSECA		AARON CONCRETE	
PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
ADDED BID ALTERNATE NO. 1: BOUNDARY STREET													
GENERAL CONDITION & PAVING													
76	MOBILIZATION, BONDS & INSURANCE	1	LS	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 38,167.39	\$ 38,167.39	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 28,916.00	\$ 28,916.00
77	TRAFFIC CONTROL BOUNDARY ST. PHASE 4	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,267.65	\$ 2,267.65	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 5,850.00
78	INSTALL VALVE RISER RING INSERT (INCL. LID IF NEEDED)	1	LS	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,386.35	\$ 8,386.35	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 2,225.00
Demolition													
79	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF EXIST ASPH PVMT	846	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 30,456.00	\$ 11.47	\$ 9,703.62	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,922.00
80	STREET ROUGH CUT	272	CY	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,072.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 11,152.00	\$ 41.75	\$ 11,356.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 884.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,984.00
81	STREET CLEAR/GRUB & DISPOSE	1	AC	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 13,049.73	\$ 13,049.73	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,516.00	\$ 4,516.00
82	TEMP. RELOCATE EXIST MAILBOX(ES) (INCL. REINSTALL)	2	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,766.42	\$ 3,532.84	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00
83	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXIST. CURB AND GUTTER	2	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 438.61	\$ 877.22	\$ 8.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00
84	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXIST. MISC. CONCRETE	4	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 351.52	\$ 1,406.08	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 56.00
85	REMOVE & DISPOSE OF EXIST. TREE (W/ STUMP)	2	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.53	\$ 701.06	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,098.00	\$ 2,196.00
86	SILT FENCE (INSTALL)	300	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3.26	\$ 978.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00
87	SILT FENCE (REMOVAL)	300	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 0.93	\$ 279.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00
Paving													
88	CONC WASHOUT STATION	1	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,060.11	\$ 1,060.11	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 833.00
89	HMAC OVERLAY (2" DEPTH) (TY-D) (NO RAP)	809	SY	\$ 21.00	\$ 16,989.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 37,214.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 14,400.20	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,405.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 16,989.00
90	COMPACT AND PROFF ROLL EXIST. SUBGRADE	977	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,908.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 3,224.10	\$ 9.05	\$ 8,841.85	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,816.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 8,793.00
91	COMPACTED FLEXIBLE BASE (8" THICK)	809	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,708.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 13,348.50	\$ 42.42	\$ 34,317.78	\$ 42.00	\$ 33,978.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,405.00
92	TIE-IN TO EXISTING PAVEMENT (REMOVE 1.5"X3' WIDE PVMT.)	30	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 294.00	\$ 43.56	\$ 1,306.80	\$ 4.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 3,810.00
93	INSTALL 6" CURB & GUTTER (24"W)(INCLUDING BASE)(CURB+12")	603	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,105.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 18,994.50	\$ 39.59	\$ 23,872.77	\$ 28.00	\$ 16,884.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,120.00
94	SIDEWALK (4" THICK) (WIDTH VARY) (MATCH EXIST)	28	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 16.58	\$ 464.24	\$ 7.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 924.00
95	CONC. DRIVEWAY (WIDTH VARY) (DEPTH VARY)	816	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,792.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 11,628.00	\$ 10.03	\$ 8,184.48	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,792.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,688.00
96	MISC. GRADING TO DRAIN	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 32,087.48	\$ 32,087.48	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,204.00	\$ 20,204.00
97	INSTALL VALVE RISER RING INSERT (INCL. LID IF NEEDED)	1	LS	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,386.35	\$ 8,386.35	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,225.00	\$ 2,225.00
98	REVEG DISTURBED AREAS (HYDROMULCH) (CURLEX SLOPES)	167	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,674.00	\$ 34.01	\$ 5,679.67	\$ 3.25	\$ 542.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 501.00
Pavement Markings													
99	SOLID WHITE 24" x 14' THERMOPLASTIC MARKER (STOP BAR)	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,400.15	\$ 340.15	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00
TOTAL BID ALT. NO. 1				\$ 103,404.00		\$ 157,227.10		\$ 229,646.82		\$ 168,328.75		\$ 187,877.00	

TOTAL BASE BID INCLUDING ADDITIONAL BID ITEMS (TOTAL OF ITEMS IN THE COLUMNS ABOVE)				\$ 1,437,591.50		\$ 1,540,025.68		\$ 1,735,468.75		\$ 1,848,890.25		\$ 2,339,849.10	
--	--	--	--	------------------------	--	------------------------	--	------------------------	--	------------------------	--	------------------------	--

The total bid shall be entered in the space provided above, and shall also be entered in the space provided in the Bid Summary Sheet. All construction shall be completed per the City of Burnet's Technical Construction Standard Manual. Contractor will be required to provide insurance certificate and performance bonds per the specs.